Beat: News

"Media Has A Pivotal Role To Play In Women's Empowerment'

All India Women Journalists' Workshop

New Delhi, India, 22.11.2016, 09:34 Time

USPA NEWS - The Union Minister for Women and Child Development, Mrs. Maneka Sanjay Gandhi at the inauguration of the All India Women Journalists' Workshop, in New Delhi on November 21, 2016.

WCD Ministry Holds Second All India Women Journalists' Workshop

Over 100 journalists from across the country, representing various media organizations came together on a single platform at the second "~All India Women Journalists' Workshop' organized by the Ministry of Women and Child Development in association with Press Information Bureau, Ministry of Information & Broadcasting in New Delhi on Nov 21.

Speaking at the workshop, Secretary, WCD Ms. Leena Nair said that the purpose of the workshop is to sensitize the women journalists and through them the entire society on gender issues.

The media has a pivotal role to play in women's empowerment by focusing on gender issues, she added. The Secretary further said that the briefing on the initiatives of the WCD Ministry will help the journalists to enable the women and children at the grassroots to take advantage of the government policies and programmes.

Picture: The Minister of State for Women and Child Development, Mrs. Krishna Raj and the Secretary, Ministry of Women and Child Development, Ms. Leena Nair are also seen.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-10049/media-has-a-pivotal-role-to-plav-in-womens-empowerment.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com